

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Westcott, Monroe and Strough

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION - ALBANY APPROACH CONTROL FOR REPORTING NOTICES TO AIRMEN (NOTAM)

WHEREAS, the Airport Manager is requesting an agreement with the Federal Aviation Administration - Albany Approach Control for reporting Notices to Airmen ("NOTAM") to transition to the Direct-Entry Digital NOTAM system referred to as NOTAM Manager for a term to commence upon activation of the NOTAM Manager system at GFL and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, at no cost to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Airport Manager be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with the Federal Aviation Administration - Albany Approach Control for reporting Notices to Airmen ("NOTAM") to transition to the Direct-Entry Digital NOTAM system referred to as NOTAM Manager for a term to commence upon activation of the NOTAM Manager system at GFL and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, at no cost to the County, in a form approved by the County Attorney.